
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 103

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9TH FEBRUARY, 2024

HUMAN RESOURCE IN AIIMS

†*103. SHRI DEEPAK BAIJ:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees vis-a-vis doctors, nurses, paramedical and other staff working in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) operating in the country including Raipur AIIMS; and

(b) whether AIIMS operating in the country are functioning to their full capacity despite the lack of human resource therein and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) & ( b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 103 FOR 9TH FEBRUARY, 2024

(a): The details of Faculty (doctors) and Non-Faculty (including Nurses, Paramedical and other staff) working in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in the country including AIIMS Raipur is at Annexure-I.

(b): In addition to AIIMS New Delhi, Government has approved setting up of 22 new AIIMS under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY). Balance is maintained between the development of infrastructure and engagement of human resources for optimum utilisation of facilities.


Annexure I

Details of Faculty (doctors) and Non-Faculty (inculding SR/JR, Nurses, Paramedical and other staff) working in AIIMS

Sl. No. Name of AIIMS Faculty Position Non-Faculty position

1. New Delhi 834 11124

2. Bhopal 231 2937

3. Bhubaneswar 248 2319

4. Jodhpur 227 2558

5. Patna 219 2697

6. Raipur 188 2417

7. Rishikesh 213 2501

8. Mangalagiri 133 936

9. Nagpur 177 981

10. Kalyani 146 777

11. Gorakhpur 103 731

12. Bathinda 147 875

13. Bilaspur 101 831

14. Guwahati 93 365

15. Deoghar 111 763

16. Bibinagar 106 661

17. Raebareli 105 895

18. Rajkot 69 445

19. Madurai 50 33

20. Vijaypur Jammu 85 554
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